Southern Nevada USBC
Final Prize Listing

2023 Men's & Women's Championship, Men's Team Event event only

Men's Team, Div 1, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 The Savages

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Men's Team, Div 2, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Entry #5
2 Over The Hump Crew
3 Thicc Boyz Bowling Club
4 Monty's Pythons

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Total prizes awarded in this tournament:

Sorted By Event, Division

Entry  Score
36 2,650
$80.00
Entry  Score
5 2948
33 2,889
18 2,815
38 2,734
$1,680.00
$1,760.00
$1,760.00

Prize
$80.00

Prize
$704.00
$418.00
$309.00
$249.00

From
Ely, NV

From
LasVegas, NV
Pahrump, NV
Fontana, CA
LasVegas, NV

Final Prize Listing

Dec 12, 2023 11:07 AM
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Southern Nevada USBC

Final Prize Listing
2023 Men's & Women's Championship, Men's Doubles Event event only
Sorted By Event, Division

Men's Doubles, Div 1, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Thompson, Ondy S/ Mike, Terrance J
Total prizes awarded in thisdivision: $160.00

Men's Doubles, Div 2, Handicapped

Place

Team name
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Hicks, Alan R/ Cadtillo, Evan L

Barnum, George H, Jr / King, Bryan R
Tonelli, Robert J/ Maxwell, George E, 111
Almoina, Jeremy V / Perez, Gene

Catalan, Eric J/ Cooper, Brian

Early, Robert F/ Early, Samuel B

Sdlinas, Jonathan / Raugust, Edwin B
Willett, Randall F/ Mintz, Greg

Turner, DaWon G/ Anderson, Michael L, Sr

Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,760.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $1,920.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $1,920.00

Entry
36

Entry
27
30
13

16
32
13
25
19

Score
1,351

Score
1,483
1,452
1,450
1,428
1,421
1,420
1,419
1,412
1,408

Prize
$160.00

Prize
$491.00
$292.00
$216.00
$174.00
$147.00
$128.00
$114.00
$103.00

$95.00

From
Ely, NV

From

LasVegas, NV
Henderson, NV
Henderson, NV
LasVegas, NV
LasVegas, NV
LasVegas, NV
Henderson, NV
Henderson, NV
LasVegas, NV

Final Prize Listing

Dec 12, 2023 11:08 AM
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Men's Singles, Div 1, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Early, Robert F
2 Munger, James W

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Men's Singles, Div 2, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Hicks, Alan R
2 Cadtillo, Evan L
3 Gehrke, Jeremy J
4 Rivera, Johannes R
5 Thompson, Ondy S
6 Addamo, Frank
6 Pretlow, Colin D
8 Tonelli, Robert J
9 Mintz, Gregory J
9 Willett, Randall F
11 Serrano, Steven C
12 Reynoso, Joel E
13 Trieu, Kevin
14 Montoya, Roman A
14 Nelson, Robert
16 Haberman, Nic
17 Montague, Norris L

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Total prizes awarded in this tournament:

Final Prize Listing

Southern Nevada USBC

Entry  Score

32 796

33 715
$200.00

Entry  Score

27 786

40 779

18 775

42 752

36 744

21 736

25 736

13 734

25 728

25 728

21 721

5 718

18 709

7 708

34 708

2 706

38 705
$1,720.00
$1,920.00
$1,920.00

2023 Men's & Women's Championship, Men's Singles Event event only
Sorted By Event, Division

Prize
$125.00
$75.00

Prize
$363.00
$216.00
$159.00
$128.00
$109.00

$89.50

$89.50
$76.00
$67.50
$67.50
$60.00
$56.00
$53.00
$49.00
$49.00
$45.00
$43.00

From
Las Vegas, NV
Pahrump, NV

From
LasVegas, NV
LasVegas, NV
Fontana, CA
LasVegas, NV
Ely, NV
Mesquite, NV
Henderson, NV
Henderson, NV
Henderson, NV
Henderson, NV
Mesquite, NV
LasVegas, NV
Fontana, CA
LasVegas, NV
LasVegas, NV
Henderson, NV
LasVegas, NV

Final Prize Listing

Dec 12, 2023 11:09 AM
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Men's Handicap All Events, Div 1, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Munger, James W

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Men's Handicap All Events, Div 2, Handicapped

Place Team name
Reynoso, Joel E
Tonelli, Robert J
Cooper, Brian
Gehrke, Jeremy J
Turner, DaWon G
Guba, Andrew A
Camero, Scott F
Trieu, Kevin
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Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Total prizes awarded in this tournament:

Southern Nevada USBC
Final Prize Listing
2023 Men's & Women's Championship, Men's Handicap All Events event only

$90.00

$645.00

$735.00

$735.00

Entry

33

Entry

13
16
18
19

a2
18

Sorted By Event, Division

Prize
$90.00

Prize
$190.00
$113.00

$83.00

$67.00
$54.00
$54.00
$44.00
$40.00

From
Pahrump, NV

From
LasVegas, NV
Henderson, NV
LasVegas, NV
Fontana, CA
LasVegas, NV
LasVegas, NV
LasVegas, NV
Fontana, CA

Final Prize Listing

Dec 12, 2023 11:10 AM
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Men's Scratch All Events, Scratch All Events, Scratch

Place Team name
Reynoso, Joel E
Trieu, Kevin
Cooper, Brian
Guba, Andrew A
Cataan, EricJ
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Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Total prizes awarded in this tournament;

Southern Nevada USBC
Final Prize Listing
2023 Men's & Women's Championship, Men's Scratch All Events event only, Men's Scratch All Events, Scratch All Events division only

Entry
5

18

16

45

16

$620.00

$620.00

$620.00

Sorted By Event, Division

Score
2,288
2,007
1,991
1,991
1,971

Prize
$231.00
$137.00

$91.50

$91.50
$69.00

From
LasVegas, NV
Fontana, CA
LasVegas, NV
LasVegas, NV
LasVegas, NV

Final Prize Listing

Dec 12,2023 11:11 AM
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Southern Nevada USBC
Final Prize Listing

2023 Men's & Women's Championship, Virtual Men's Team Scratch Event event only, Virtual Men's Team Scratch, Virtual Scratch Team
division only
Sorted By Event, Division

Virtual Men's Team Scratch, Virtual Scratch Team, Scratch

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Entry 5 5 2917 $320.00 LasVegas, NV
Total prizes awarded in this division: $320.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $320.00
Total prizes awarded in this tournament; $320.00

Final Prize Listing Dec 12,2023 11:12 AM Pagelof 1



Southern Nevada USBC
Final Prize Listing

2023 Men's & Women's Championship, Virtual Men's Doubles Scratch Event event only, Virtual Men's Doubles Scratch, Virtual Scratch
Doubles division only

Sorted By Event, Division

Virtual Men's Doubles Scratch, Virtual Scratch Doubles, Scratch

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Catalan, Eric J/ Cooper, Brian 16 1,384 $320.00 LasVegas, NV
Total prizes awarded in this division: $320.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $320.00
Total prizes awarded in this tournament; $320.00

Final Prize Listing Dec 12,2023 11:12 AM Pagelof 1



Southern Nevada USBC
Final Prize Listing

2023 Men's & Women's Championship, Virtual Men's Singles Scratch Event event only, Virtual Men's Singles Scratch, Virtual Men's Singles
Scratch division only

Sorted By Event, Division

Virtual Men's Singles Scratch, Virtual Men's Singles Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Cadtillo, Evan L 40 742 $157.00 LasVegas, NV
2 Reynoso, Joel E 5 705 $94.00 LasVegas, NV
3 Gerencser, Joe A 5 697 $69.00 LasVegas, NV
Total prizes awarded in this division: $320.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $320.00
Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $320.00

Final Prize Listing Dec 12, 2023 11:13AM Pagelof 1



