Southern Nevada USBC Final Prize Listing 2023 Men's & Women's Championship, Men's Team Event event only Sorted By Event, Division

Men's Team, Div 1, Handicapped

<u>Place</u> 1 Total priz	<u>Team name</u> The Savages zes awarded in this division:	<u>Entry</u> 36 \$80.00	<u>Score</u> 2,650	<u>Prize</u> \$80.00	<u>From</u> Ely, NV
Men's Team	, Div 2, Handicapped				
<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Entry # 5	5	2,948	\$704.00	Las Vegas, NV
2	Over The Hump Crew	33	2,889	\$418.00	Pahrump, NV
3	Thicc Boyz Bowling Club	18	2,815	\$309.00	Fontana, CA
4	Monty's Pythons	38	2,734	\$249.00	Las Vegas, NV
Total priz	zes awarded in this division:	\$1,680.00			
Total prizes awarded in this event:		\$1,760.00			
Total prizes awarded in this tournament:		\$1,760.00			

Southern Nevada USBC Final Prize Listing 2023 Men's & Women's Championship, Men's Doubles Event event only Sorted By Event, Division

Men's Doubles, Div 1, Handicapped

<u>Place</u> 1 Total priz	<u>Team name</u> Thompson, Ondy S / Mike, Terrance J zes awarded in this division:	\$160.00	<u>Entry</u> 36	<u>Score</u> 1,351	<u>Prize</u> \$160.00	<u>From</u> Ely, NV
Men's Doubl	es, Div 2, Handicapped					
<u>Place</u> 1 2 3 4 5 6	<u>Team name</u> Hicks, Alan R / Castillo, Evan L Barnum, George H, Jr / King, Bryan R Tonelli, Robert J / Maxwell, George E, III Almoina, Jeremy V / Perez, Gene Catalan, Eric J / Cooper, Brian Early, Robert F / Early, Samuel B		Entry 27 30 13 34 16 32	<u>Score</u> 1,483 1,452 1,450 1,428 1,421 1,420	Prize \$491.00 \$292.00 \$216.00 \$174.00 \$147.00 \$1428.00	<u>From</u> Las Vegas, NV Henderson, NV Henderson, NV Las Vegas, NV Las Vegas, NV Las Vegas, NV
7	Salinas, Jonathan / Raugust, Edwin B		13	1,419	\$114.00	Henderson, NV
8 9	Willett, Randall F / Mintz, Greg Turner, Da Won G / Anderson, Michael L	, Sr	25 19	1,412 1,408	\$103.00 \$95.00	Henderson, NV Las Vegas, NV
Total priz	es awarded in this division:	\$1,760.00				
-	tes awarded in this event:	\$1,920.00 \$1,920.00				

Southern Nevada USBC Final Prize Listing 2023 Men's & Women's Championship, Men's Singles Event event only Sorted By Event, Division

Men's Singles, Div 1, Handicapped

<u>Place</u> 1 2 Total priz	<u>Team name</u> Early, Robert F Munger, James W zes awarded in this division:	<u>En</u> \$200.00	<u>atry</u> 32 33	<u>Score</u> 796 715	<u>Prize</u> \$125.00 \$75.00	<u>From</u> Las Vegas, NV Pahrump, NV
Men's Single	s, Div 2, Handicapped					
Place 1 2 3 4 5 6 6 8 9 9 11 12 13 14 14 16 17	Team name Hicks, Alan R Castillo, Evan L Gehrke, Jeremy J Rivera, Johannes R Thompson, Ondy S Addamo, Frank Pretlow, Colin D Tonelli, Robert J Mintz, Gregory J Willett, Randall F Serrano, Steven C Reynoso, Joel E Trieu, Kevin Montoya, Roman A Nelson, Robert Haberman, Nic Montague, Norris L	<u>Er</u>	ntry 27 40 18 42 36 21 25 13 25 25 21 5 18 7 34 2 38	<u>Score</u> 786 779 775 752 744 736 736 736 734 728 728 728 728 721 718 709 708 708 708 708 706 705	Prize \$363.00 \$216.00 \$159.00 \$128.00 \$109.00 \$89.50 \$76.00 \$67.50 \$67.50 \$60.00 \$56.00 \$56.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00	<u>From</u> Las Vegas, NV Las Vegas, NV Fontana, CA Las Vegas, NV Ely, NV Mesquite, NV Henderson, NV Henderson, NV Henderson, NV Henderson, NV Kesquite, NV Las Vegas, NV Las Vegas, NV Las Vegas, NV Las Vegas, NV Henderson, NV
	zes awarded in this division:	\$1,720.00			·	
Total priz	zes awarded in this event:	\$1,920.00 \$1,920.00 \$1,920.00				

Southern Nevada USBC Final Prize Listing 2023 Men's & Women's Championship, Men's Handicap All Events event only Sorted By Event, Division

Men's Handicap All Events, Div 1, Handicapped

-	<u>Team name</u> Munger, James W zes awarded in this division:	\$90.00	<u>Entry</u> 33	<u>Score</u> 2,189	<u>Prize</u> \$90.00	<u>From</u> Pahrump, NV
Men's Hand	icap All Events, Div 2, Handicapped					
<u>Place</u> 1 2 3 4 5 5 7 8	<u>Team name</u> Reynoso, Joel E Tonelli, Robert J Cooper, Brian Gehrke, Jeremy J Turner, Da Won G Guba, Andrew A Camero, Scott F Trieu, Kevin		Entry 5 13 16 18 19 45 42 18	<u>Score</u> 2,327 2,105 2,102 2,099 2,096 2,096 2,095 2,088	Prize \$190.00 \$113.00 \$83.00 \$67.00 \$54.00 \$54.00 \$44.00 \$40.00	<u>From</u> Las Vegas, NV Henderson, NV Las Vegas, NV Fontana, CA Las Vegas, NV Las Vegas, NV Las Vegas, NV Fontana, CA
Total prizes awarded in this division:		\$645.00				
-	zes awarded in this event:	\$735.00 \$735.00				

Southern Nevada USBC

Final Prize Listing

2023 Men's & Women's Championship, Men's Scratch All Events event only, Men's Scratch All Events, Scratch All Events division only Sorted By Event, Division

Men's Scratch All Events, Scratch All Events, Scratch

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	Score	Prize	<u>From</u>
1	Reynoso, Joel E	5	2,288	\$231.00	Las Vegas, NV
2	Trieu, Kevin	18	2,007	\$137.00	Fontana, CA
3	Cooper, Brian	16	1,991	\$91.50	Las Vegas, NV
3	Guba, Andrew A	45	1,991	\$91.50	Las Vegas, NV
5	Catalan, Eric J	16	1,971	\$69.00	Las Vegas, NV
Total pri	zes awarded in this division:	\$620.00			
Total prizes awarded in this event:		\$620.00			
Total prizes awarded in this tournament:		\$620.00			

Southern Nevada USBC Final Prize Listing 2023 Men's & Women's Championship, Virtual Men's Team Scratch Event event only, Virtual Men's Team Scratch, Virtual Scratch Team division only Sorted By Event, Division

Virtual Men's Team Scratch, Virtual Scratch Team, Scratch

PlaceTeam name1Entry 5	Entry Score 5 2,917	<u>Prize</u> \$320.00	<u>From</u> Las Vegas, NV
Total prizes awarded in this division:	\$320.00		
Total prizes awarded in this event:	\$320.00		
Total prizes awarded in this tournament:	\$320.00		

Southern Nevada USBC Final Prize Listing 2023 Men's & Women's Championship, Virtual Men's Doubles Scratch Event event only, Virtual Men's Doubles Scratch, Virtual Scratch Doubles division only

Sorted By Event, Division

Virtual Men's Doubles Scratch, Virtual Scratch Doubles, Scratch

<u>Place</u> 1	<u>Team name</u> Catalan, Eric J / Cooper, Brian	<u>Entry</u> 16	<u>Score</u> 1,384	<u>Prize</u> \$320.00	<u>From</u> Las Vegas, NV	
Total priz	zes awarded in this division:	\$320.00				
Total priz	zes awarded in this event:	\$320.00				
Total prizes a	warded in this tournament:	\$320.00				

Southern Nevada USBC Final Prize Listing 2023 Men's & Women's Championship, Virtual Men's Singles Scratch Event event only, Virtual Men's Singles Scratch, Virtual Men's Singles Scratch division only

Sorted By Event, Division

Virtual Men's Singles Scratch, Virtual Men's Singles Scratch, Scratch

Place	<u>Team name</u>		<u>Entry</u>	Score	Prize	From
1	Castillo, Evan L		40	742	\$157.00	Las Vegas, NV
2	Reynoso, Joel E		5	705	\$94.00	Las Vegas, NV
3	Gerencser, Joe A		5	697	\$69.00	Las Vegas, NV
Total prin	zes awarded in this division:	\$320.00				
Total prizes awarded in this event:		\$320.00				
Total prizes awarded in this tournament:		\$320.00				